## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Greenology, Inc.		04/20/2010	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	JoueX, Inc.	
Street Address:	3525 Piedmont Road NE,	
Internal Address:	Seven Piedmont Center, Suite 150	
City:	Atlanta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30305	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77964434	JOULEX
Registration Number:	4084496	JOULEX

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 4043659532

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: Daniel E. Sineway

Email: MMMIPDocket@system.foundationip.com

Correspondent Name: Morris, Manning & Martin, LLP
Address Line 1: 3343 Peachtree Road, NE
Address Line 2: 1600 Atlanta Financial Center
Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30326

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	23189-74383
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Daniel E. Sineway
	TRADEMARK

REEL: 005010 FRAME: 0261

77964434

LH ARE ON

900252897

Signature:	/Daniel E. Sineway/
Date:	04/19/2013
Total Attachments: 2 source=Charter_Amendment_No2 Name Change Joulex#page1.tif source=Charter_Amendment_No2 Name Change Joulex#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005010 FRAME: 0262

Delaware

# The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "GREENOLOGY, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "GREENOLOGY, INC." TO "JOULEX, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTIETH DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2010, AT 10:17 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

8100

100399989

DATE: 04-20-10

AUTHENT\(\)C\(\)TION: 7940955

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 005010 FRAME: 0263

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

4726765

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 10:24 AM 04/20/2010 FILED 10:17 AM 04/20/2010 SRV 100399989 - 4726765 FILE

# CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT NO. 2 TO AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF GREENOLOGY, INC.

(Pursuant to Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware)

Greenology, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the provisions of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "General Corporation Law"),

#### **DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:**

RECORDED: 04/19/2013

- 1. That the name of this corporation is Greenology, Inc., and that this corporation was originally incorporated pursuant to the General Corporation Law on September 2, 2009 under the name Greenology, Inc. An Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation was filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on December 17, 2009 and a Certificate of Amendment No. 1 to Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation was filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on March 30, 2010 (the "Existing Certificate of Incorporation").
- 2. This Certificate of Amendment No. 2 to Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation amends the provisions of the Existing Certificate of Incorporation. Pursuant to Sections 242 of the General Corporation Law, and as duly adopted and approved by written consent of the stockholders of the Corporation in accordance with Section 228 of the General Corporation Law the Corporation hereby amends the Existing Certificate of Incorporation as follows:
- 3. Article FIRST of the Existing Certificate of Incorporation is hereby amended by deleting it in its entirety and replacing it with the following:

"The name of this corporation is JouleX, Inc. (the "Corporation")."

4. The foregoing Amendment No. 2 to Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation herein certified has been duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Sections 141, 228 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Certificate of Amendment No. 2 to Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation has been executed by a duly authorized officer of the Corporation on this 20th day of April, 2010.

GREENOLOGY, INC.

By: /s/ Thomas Noonan
Name: Thomas Noonan

Title: President

TRADEMARK REEL: 005010 FRAME: 0264